1062 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Low-pressure Hydrualic Cylinder (Aluminum tube)
KP35H series
KP35H series
KP35H - LB 32 - S 100 - Y - C73 -
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

LB Axial angle of foot CA Single Clevis
FA Rod side flange
How to Order
SymbolFeatures
● Tube material: Aluminum
● Magnet Standard built-in
● Working pressure: 3.5MPa
⑥ Auto switch
C72 D-C72K H7A1 D-H7A1K
C73 D-C73K H7A2 D-H7A2K
C76 D-C76K H7B D-H7BK
C80 D-C80K
※ Only for auto switch attached type.
※ For details, refer to [10] -10, 19 PAGE.
④ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Stroke
Ø20
50, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800
Ø25
Ø32
Ø40
※ Refer to [1] -140PAGE for the rod end shape change made to order.
Double Acting /
Single Rod
1072 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Bore size(㎜) Ø20 Ø25 Ø32 Ø40
Fluid Petroleum-based fluid
Max. proof pressure 50.9kgf/㎠ (5.0MPa)
Max. operating pressure 35.7kgf/㎠ (3.5MPa)
Min. operating pressure 3kgf/㎠ (0.3MPa)
Ambient & fluid
temperature
-10~80℃ (Without auto switch)
-10~60℃ (With Auto switch)
Operating piston speed 8~300㎜/sec
Cushion None
Tolerance of thread KS class 2
Tolerance of storke
length ~250ST: +1.0
      0 251~800ST: +1.4
      0
Mounting style Standard, Axial angle of foot, Rod side flange, Head side flange, Single Clevis
※ Rod end is used in the same way as ACS2 series (Ø40 is thread size M16x1.5)
Specifications
Mounting type Standard Axial angle of foot Rod side flange Head side flange Single Clevis
Standard
Mounting screw ●(1 pcs) ●(2 pcs) ●(1 pcs) ●(1 pcs) -
Rod end nut ● ● ● ● ●
Clevis pin - - - - -
Option
Single knuckle
joint ● ● ● ● ●
Note1)  Double
knuckle joint ● ● ● ● ●
Note1) Double knuckle joints are shipped with pins and snap rings.
General mineral hydraulic oil ●
W / O hydraulic oil ●
O/W hydraulic oil ●
Water-glycol based hydraulic oil x
Phosphoric ester-based hydraulic oil x
Mounting type and accessories
Compatibility with hydraulic fluid
Low-pressure Hydrualic Cylinder (Aluminum tube)
KP35H series
Mounting type Minimum Order Quantity Bore size(㎜) Description (Minimum order quantity)
Axial angle of foot 1 set (2 pcs) LB20 LB25 LB32 LB40 Foot 2 pcs, Mounting screw 1 pcs